Providence (5-5,0-0 Big East) -vs- Rhode Island (4-6,0-0 Atlantic 10)
12/04/24 at Ryan Center, South Kingstown, RI

Date: 12/04/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrll::een:dg;l?::ce):Pr,075 Providence 14 6 16 12 48

Site: Ryan Center, South Kingstown, RI Rhode Island 12 12 11 10 45

Referees: David Troyan, Erika Herriman, Ashley Gloss

Providence 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Efosa,Grace * 40 6-12 3-3 3-5 1-5 6 1 1 3 0 0 18

15  Scarlett,Mackayla % 17 2-9 1-7 2-3 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 7

31 Olsen,Olivia * 32 3-13 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 1 0 1 1 6

13 Morales,Marta - 14 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2

33  Archibald,Emily * 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 3 1 1 0

22 Farrell,Brynn 32 3-6 2-3 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 2 8

03 Gormley,Orlagh 31 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 2 1 1 5

23 Bandoma,Sarah 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

05 Hall,Sophi 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

11  Scott,Nariah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

10  Sirtautaite,Ugne 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-52 7-18 5-8 9-28 37 11 9 12 4 5 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-13 15.38 % 1-3 33.33% 1-3 33.33%

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 2-7 28.57 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 18-52 34.6 % 7-18 38.9 % 5-8 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

Rhode Island 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Kaur,Harsimran * 34 4-12 1-3 0-0 3-7 10 0 1 1 1 0 9

01 Phillips,Sophie & 35 3-15 2-11 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 2 1 0 8

13  Dutat,Anaelle * 35 3-9 1-4 0-0 3-7 10 3 2 1 1 3 7

11  Komara,Hawa & 37 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 1 2 2 0 6

30 Debroise,Ines * 13 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0

03 Franks,Ayanna 9 3-5 1-2 0-0 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 7

15 Vital,Sophia 27 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 2 0 4 5

02 Ledden,Katie 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

12 Syla,Albina 6 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-60 7-27 0-0 13-25 38 11 15 9 5 7 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-8 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 2-8 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 19-60 31.7 % 7-27 259 % 0-0 NaN

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Providence

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhode Island

REBOUND DEF by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by EFOSA,GRACE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

STEAL by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by EFOSA,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA(in the paint)

MISS FT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by MORALES,MARTA

MISS 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MORALES,MARTA

GOOD LAYUP by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORALES,MARTA

FOUL by MORALES,MARTA

GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,MARTA(in the paint)
BLOCK by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

SUB OUT by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

SUB IN by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

SUB IN by FARRELL,BRYNN

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,BRYNN
MISS JUMPER by EFOSA,GRACE

FOUL by EFOSA,GRACE

09:51
09:25
09:25

09:18

09:01
08:33
08:33
08:26
08:26
08:12

07:55
07:40
07:40
07:40

07:33
07:32
07:08

06:43
06:36
06:20

06:05

05:54
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:30
04:58
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:28

04:12

03:56

03:53

0-3

2-3

4-3

4-5

6-5

6-8

8-8

H3

H1

Vi1

H1

Vi1

H2

MISS 3PTR by DUTAT,ANAELLE

BLOCK by DUTAT,ANAELLE
REBOUND DEF by DEBROISE,INES
MISS JUMPER by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
REBOUND OFF by DUTAT,ANAELLE
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE
ASSIST by DUTAT,ANAELLE

STEAL by DUTAT,ANAELLE
TURNOVER by DUTAT,ANAELLE

MISS 3PTR by DEBROISE,INES

FOUL by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by KAUR,HARSIMRAN

MISS LAYUP by DEBROISE,INES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KOMARA,HAWA
TURNOVER by KOMARA,HAWA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
ASSIST by DUTAT,ANAELLE

FOUL by DEBROISE,INES

REBOUND DEF by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
MISS JUMPER by DUTAT,ANAELLE

SUB OUT by DEBROISE,INES
SUB IN by VITAL,SOPHIA

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE
ASSIST by VITAL,SOPHIA

MISS LAYUP by DUTAT,ANAELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
SUB IN by SYLA,ALBINA

MISS 3PTR by SYLA,ALBINA

REBOUND DEF by VITAL,SOPHIA
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE
REBOUND OFF by DUTAT,ANAELLE



MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by FARRELL,BRYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,OLIVIA
GOOD 3PTR by EFOSA,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by EFOSA,GRACE
ASSIST by MORALES,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by EFOSA,GRACE

VISITORS: Providence

03:34

03:07

02:47
02:29
02:29

02:11

01:55
01:29

01:06

00:46

00:23

00:01

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

8-10

11-10

14-10

14-12

H2

V1

V4

V2

GOOD LAYUP by KOMARA,HAWA(in the paint)
ASSIST by VITAL,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by SYLA,ALBINA

MISS 3PTR by SYLA,ALBINA

BLOCK by KOMARA,HAWA
REBOUND DEF by KOMARA,HAWA
MISS JUMPER by SYLA,ALBINA

MISS JUMPER by VITAL,SOPHIA

MISS JUMPER by SYLA,ALBINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOMARA,HAWA
GOOD LAYUP by VITAL,SOPHIA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Rhode Island

SUB OUT by OLSEN,OLIVIA

SUB IN by BANDOMA,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by MORALES,MARTA

REBOUND OFF by FARRELL,BRYNN

MISS JUMPER by MORALES,MARTA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

MISS 3PTR by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

REBOUND OFF by FARRELL,BRYNN

GOOD LAYUP by FARRELL,BRYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,BRYNN
MISS 3PTR by MORALES,MARTA

SUB OUT by MORALES,MARTA
SUB OUT by FARRELL,BRYNN
SUB IN by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
SUB IN by OLSEN,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by EFOSA,GRACE
MISS FT by EFOSA,GRACE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47

09:24
09:23
09:03

08:31
08:27
08:03

07:57

07:43
07:38
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14
07:14

16-12

16-14

17-14

V4

V2

V3

SUB OUT by SYLA,ALBINA
SUB OUT by DUTAT,ANAELLE
SUB OUT by VITAL,SOPHIA
SUB IN by FRANKS,AYANNA
SUB IN by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
SUB IN by DEBROISE,INES

MISS 3PTR by FRANKS,AYANNA

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEBROISE,INES

MISS 3PTR by KAUR,HARSIMRAN

REBOUND OFF by FRANKS,AYANNA

GOOD LAYUP by FRANKS,AYANNA(in the paint)
FOUL by FRANKS,AYANNA

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by KOMARA,HAWA

SUB IN by LEDDEN,KATIE

SUB IN by DUTAT,ANAELLE



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by EFOSA,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BANDOMA,SARAH

SUB IN by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by EFOSA,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EFOSA,GRACE
TURNOVER by EFOSA,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by EFOSA,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by GORMLEY,ORLAGH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
SUB IN by FARRELL,BRYNN
MISS JUMPER by EFOSA,GRACE

FOUL by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
TURNOVER by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
BLOCK by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

FOUL by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
SUB OUT by OLSEN,OLIVIA
SUB IN by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
FOUL by FARRELL,BRYNN

GOOD 3PTR by FARRELL,BRYNN
ASSIST by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

17-16

17-19

17-22

17-24

20-24

V1

H2

H5

H7

H4

REBOUND DEF by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
MISS 3PTR by DEBROISE,INES

SUB OUT by DEBROISE,INES
SUB IN by VITAL,SOPHIA
MISS 3PTR by LEDDEN,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by DUTAT,ANAELLE
MISS LAYUP by KAUR,HARSIMRAN(in the paint)

STEAL by VITAL,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by FRANKS,AYANNA

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

GOOD LAYUP by DUTAT,ANAELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by VITAL,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

GOOD 3PTR by LEDDEN,KATIE
ASSIST by KAUR,HARSIMRAN

SUB OUT by LEDDEN,KATIE
SUB IN by KOMARA,HAWA

REBOUND DEF by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
GOOD 3PTR by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
ASSIST by VITAL,SOPHIA

MISS 3PTR by DUTAT,ANAELLE
FOUL by DUTAT,ANAELLE

BLOCK by KAUR,HARSIMRAN

REBOUND DEF by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
MISS JUMPER by VITAL,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by KAUR,HARSIMRAN

GOOD JUMPER by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
ASSIST by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

MISS LAYUP by KOMARA,HAWA(in the paint)



TURNOVER by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,GRACE

VISITORS: Providence

00:07
00:07
00:00

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

STEAL by VITAL,SOPHIA
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

HOME TEAM: Rhode Island

SUB OUT by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
SUB OUT by SIRTAUTAITE,UGNE
SUB OUT by ARCHIBALD,EMILY
SUB IN by MORALES,MARTA
SUB IN by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
SUB IN by OLSEN,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by EFOSA,GRACE

STEAL by FARRELL,BRYNN

MISS 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MORALES,MARTA

SUB IN by SCOTT,NARIAH

MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
GOOD FT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

STEAL by OLSEN,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by EFOSA,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OLSEN,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FARRELL,BRYNN

FOUL by SCOTT,NARIAH

SUB OUT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
SUB OUT by OLSEN,OLIVIA

SUB IN by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

SUB IN by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:40
09:40
09:29
09:29
09:19

09:02

08:47
08:45
08:45
08:27
08:22
08:07
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:37
07:37
07:32

22-24
22-26

23-26
24-26

26-26
26-28

26-30

H 2
H4

H3

H2

H2

H4

SUB OUT by VITAL,SOPHIA
SUB IN by DEBROISE,INES

STEAL by DUTAT,ANAELLE
TURNOVER by KOMARA,HAWA

REBOUND DEF by DUTAT,ANAELLE
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

GOOD JUMPER by DUTAT,ANAELLE
ASSIST by DEBROISE,INES
FOUL by DEBROISE,INES

TURNOVER by KAUR,HARSIMRAN

GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE
ASSIST by KOMARA,HAWA

REBOUND DEF by DUTAT,ANAELLE
GOOD LAYUP by KOMARA,HAWA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by DUTAT,ANAELLE
MISS LAYUP by DEBROISE,INES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUTAT,ANAELLE

SUB OUT by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
SUB OUT by DEBROISE,INES
SUB IN by SYLA,ALBINA

SUB IN by VITAL,SOPHIA

TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE



STEAL by FARRELL,BRYNN

SUB OUT by SCOTT,NARIAH

SUB IN by BANDOMA,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by BANDOMA,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

FOUL by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,GRACE

TURNOVER by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by FARRELL,BRYNN

MISS LAYUP by GORMLEY,ORLAGH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BANDOMA,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by EFOSA,GRACE

ASSIST by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by BANDOMA,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

FOUL by FARRELL,BRYNN
SUB OUT by BANDOMA,SARAH
SUB OUT by ARCHIBALD,EMILY

SUB IN by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
SUB IN by OLSEN,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
ASSIST by OLSEN,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by EFOSA,GRACE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Providence

05:15 28-30 H2

03:04 31-30 V1

02:17
02:05
02:01 31-32 H1
01:42
01:42

01:32

01:22 31-35 H4

00:57
00:57
00:57
00:45 34-35 H1

00:21

00:01 36-35 V1

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS JUMPER by SYLA,ALBINA

SUB OUT by SYLA,ALBINA
SUB IN by KAUR,HARSIMRAN

STEAL by VITAL,SOPHIA

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

REBOUND OFF by KAUR,HARSIMRAN

MISS LAYUP by KAUR,HARSIMRAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KOMARA,HAWA

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by DUTAT,ANAELLE

SUB OUT by DUTAT,ANAELLE
SUB IN by FRANKS,AYANNA

MISS LAYUP by FRANKS,AYANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FRANKS,AYANNA
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKS,AYANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
GOOD 3PTR by FRANKS,AYANNA
ASSIST by VITAL,SOPHIA

FOUL by KOMARA,HAWA

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

SUB IN by LEDDEN,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by KAUR,HARSIMRAN(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Rhode Island

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by LEDDEN,KATIE
SUB OUT by FRANKS,AYANNA
SUB OUT by VITAL,SOPHIA
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE



GOOD 3PTR by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
ASSIST by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by EFOSA,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCARLETT,MACKAYLA

SUB IN by HALL,SOPHI

GOOD LAYUP by EFOSA,GRACE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FARRELL,BRYNN

GOOD 3PTR by FARRELL,BRYNN
ASSIST by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by FARRELL,BRYNN(in the paint)

BLOCK by HALL,SOPHI

BLOCK by OLSEN,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by GORMLEY,ORLAGH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by GORMLEY,ORLAGH
MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GORMLEY,ORLAGH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:00
10:00
09:44

09:17

08:44
08:44
08:19
07:50
07:50
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:22

07:12
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:44
06:27
05:59
05:41
05:29

05:05

04:40
04:14
04:14
04:05
04:05
03:56
03:54
03:54
03:37

03:32
03:19
03:19
03:04
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:43
02:19
01:58
01:58
01:30

39-35

39-37

41-37
41-40

44-40

46-40

V4

V2

V4
V1

V4

V6

SUB IN by DUTAT,ANAELLE
SUB IN by DEBROISE,INES

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KOMARA,HAWA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

BLOCK by KOMARA,HAWA
REBOUND DEF by DUTAT,ANAELLE
TURNOVER by DEBROISE,INES
SUB OUT by DEBROISE,INES

SUB IN by VITAL,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by DUTAT,ANAELLE
MISS 3PTR by KAUR,HARSIMRAN

GOOD 3PTR by DUTAT,ANAELLE
ASSIST by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

TURNOVER by VITAL,SOPHIA

MISS 3PTR by DUTAT,ANAELLE

REBOUND DEF by VITAL,SOPHIA
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

REBOUND OFF by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
MISS JUMPER by KAUR,HARSIMRAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
REBOUND OFF by KAUR,HARSIMRAN
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE
REBOUND OFF by KOMARA,HAWA
TURNOVER by VITAL,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by KOMARA,HAWA
TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE
SUB IN by FRANKS,AYANNA
FOUL by VITAL,SOPHIA

FOUL by KOMARA,HAWA

STEAL by DUTAT,ANAELLE
MISS JUMPER by DUTAT,ANAELLE



TURNOVER by EFOSA,GRACE 01:23

01:23 STEAL by VITAL,SOPHIA
FOUL by HALL,SOPHI 01:12
01:12 SUB OUT by FRANKS,AYANNA
01:12 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE
01:12 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
01:01 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE
01:01 SUB IN by FRANKS,AYANNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:01
MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,OLIVIA 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by KOMARA,HAWA
00:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:23 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE
00:23 SUB OUT by KOMARA,HAWA
FOUL by GORMLEY,ORLAGH 00:19
00:19 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANKS,AYANNA
00:14 46-43 V3 GOOD 3PTR by VITAL,SOPHIA
-- ASSIST by FRANKS,AYANNA

00:14 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

00:14 SUB IN by DEBROISE,INES
00:10 FOUL by VITAL,SOPHIA
00:07 FOUL by DUTAT,ANAELLE
00:06 FOUL by DUTAT,ANAELLE

GOOD FT by EFOSA,GRACE(fastbreak) 00:06 47-43 V4

GOOD FT by EFOSA,GRACE(fastbreak) 00:06 48-43 V5
00:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:06 SUB OUT by FRANKS,AYANNA
00:06 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SOPHIE

00:01 48-45 V3 GOOD LAYUP by KAUR,HARSIMRAN(in the paint)



